THE DATASHEET OF
PG1096.103NLT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
P745.D (08/16)1 pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Round wire Coils– PG1096NL series
Inductance Range: 1.5uH to 82uH
Current Rating: up to 65Apk

Controlled Electrical Specs.
Saturation 5
Current Isat
(A TYP) Heating Current 6
Idc
(A TYP)
Core Loss Factor 7
(K2)
DCR 4
(mΩ)
MAX
Inductance
@ 0Adc
(µH ± 20%)
25°C 100°C
PG1096.152NL 1.35 50 0.85 1.5 65 50.5 50 27.9
PG1096.252NL 2.25 45 1.2 2.5 55 43 45 31
PG1096.472NL 4.2 35 1.8 4.7 40 31 35 43.7
PG1096.682NL 6 30 2 6.8 35 27.5 30 50.6
PG1096.103NL 9 24.5 3.15 10 28 21.8 24.5 62
PG1096.183NL 16 18.5 5 18 21 16.5 18.5 83.6
PG1096.223NL 19.5 17 5.5 22 19 14.8 17 90.9
PG1096.333NL 29.5 13.5 10.5 33 15.5 12 13.5 111.5
PG1096.473NL 42.3 11 12.5 47 13 10 11 134.4
PG1096.683NL 61 9.5 15 68 11 8.6 9.5 168.5
PG1096.823NL 73.5 8.5 22 82 10 7.8 8.5 179.3
1.	 Actual temperature of the component during system operation (ambient plus
temperature rise) must be within the standard operating range.
2.	 Inductance at Irated is a typical inductance value for the component taken at rated
current.